## REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

## HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: July 20, 2022

**SUBJECT:** Fostering Hopes – Innovative Foster Care Facility Update

**PRESENTER:** Alex Williams, President of Fostering Hopes

ATTACHMENTS: No

## **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

Alex Williams, President of Fostering Hopes, will present information to the Board on Fostering Hopes mission in Henderson County, and their plans for an innovative foster care facility model for our community.

## **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to hear the presentation from Fostering Hopes, and direct Staff accordingly.

**Suggested Motion(s):** 

No motion suggested.